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- Asian Le Mans Series
4 Hours of Abu Dhabi
= Race 1
Classification (Hour 2)

Best Lap
No Team Drivers Car Cat TyLapsTotal Time Gap Pit Lap Time Kph
1 20 Algarve Pro Racing J. FALB/ M. KAISER / S. MEGUETOUNIF Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 M 66 2:00:51.937 2 56 1:42.944 184.7
2 43 Inter Europol Competiton ~ G. KOLOVOS / N. SIEGEL / B. GARG Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 M 66 2:01:51.228 59.291 59.291 3 52 1:42.388 185.7
3 88 Proton Competition H. FELBERMAYR JR/ H. FELBERMAYR/ L. FLUXA Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 M 66 2:01:52.487 1:00.550 1.259 3 49 1:42.365 185.7
4 49 High Class Racing SOt ERIICMENEZEC ATRENSEN Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 M 66 2:02:05.231 1:13.294 12.744 3 59 1:42.469 185.5
5 25 Algarve Pro Racing M. JENSEN/E. TRULLI/T. DILLMANN Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 M 66 2:02:09.973 1:18.036  4.742 3 45 1:42.309 185.8
6 4 Crowdstrike Racing by APR (© (M 22 LA L FELET Y Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 M 66 2:02:11.412 1:19.475 1439 3 46 1:42.277 185.9
7 22 Proton Competition S. AUST/J. RIED / F. LASER Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 M 66 2:02:11.753 1:19.816 0.341 2 51 1:42.535 185.4
8 3 DKR Engineering A.MATTSCHULL / G. PEEBLES / M. BECHE Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 M 66 2:02:29.857 1:37.920 18.104 3 50 1:43.341 184.0
9 6 United Autosports P. FAYER/ B. HANLEY / P. DI RESTA Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 M 66 2:02:32.979 1:41.042 3.122 3 47 1:41.793 186.8
10 30 RD Limited F. POORDAD / J. ALLEN / T. VAUTIER Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 M 66 2:02:34.885 1:42.948 1906 3 45 1:42.408 185.6
11 45 Ponos Racing Y. TSUJIKO / K. COZZOLINO / M. SATO Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 M 65 2:00:18.890 1Lap 1Lap 3 50 1:42.568 185.4
12 47 Cetilar Racing R.LACORTE/ C. MILESI/ A. FUOCO Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 M 65 2:00:48.625 1Lap 29.735 4 4 1:42.043 186.3
13 64 Nielsen Racing K.LENTOUDIS / C. BOLUKBASI/ A. QUINN Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 M 65 2:01:08.283 1Lap 19.658 3 51 1:42.336 185.8
14 70 Vector Sport RLR D. SCHNEIDER / V. LOMKO / J. ABEL Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 M 65 2:01:25.848 1Lap 17.565 3 65 1:43.507 183.7
15 44 ARC Bratislava M. KONOPKA /Y. EHRLACHER / M. VAXIVIERE Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 M 65 2:02:34.339 1Lap 1:08.491 3 53 1:43.491 183.7
16 17 CLX Motorsport A.JACOBY / K. RABIN / P. LANCHERE Ligier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3 M 62 2:01:44.261 4Llaps 3laps 1 3 1:52.645 168.8
17 71 23Events Racing T.WOODWARD / M. RYBA / 1. BADAWY Ligier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3 M 62 2:02:05.626 4Laps 21.365 2 5 1:53.502 167.5
18 13 Inter Europol Competition ~ A-BUKHANTSOV/C.CHOU/H. CUBIDES Ligier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3 M 61 2:01:23.041 5SLaps 1lap 2 32 1:52.665 168.7
19 8 Team Virage R. VOZNIAK / V. STEVENS / A. PATEL Ligier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3 M 61 2:01:49.259 5Llaps 26218 2 44 1:52.872 1684
20 9 GetSpeed S.JANS / A. BARTONE / F. SCHILLER NI G Ee GT M 61 2:01:50.343 5 Laps 1.084 2 5 1:54.782 165.6
21 37 QMMF by GetSpeed A. ALI AL-KHELAIFI / G. AL-MAADHEED / L. AUER Mercedes-AMG GT3 Evo GT M 61 2:01:51.183 5 Laps 0.840 1 6 1:54.962 165.4
22 23 23Events Racing (L S L @I A Ligier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3 M 61 2:02:02.677 5Laps 11.494 2 60 1:53.489 167.5
23 1 Team Virage A. KUMAR [ N. KARTHIKEYAN | J. GERBI Ligier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3 M 60 1:59:53.203 6 Laps 1Lap 2 9 1:52.761 168.6
24 11 TF Sport B. MCDONALD / M. BELL / J. ROE Corvette Z06 GT3.R GT M 60 2:00:50.798 6Laps 57.595 1 13 1:56.175 163.6
25 29 Forestier Racing by VPS N. ADCOCK/ L. FECURY / L. MORANO Ligier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3 M 60 2:00:51.190 6Laps 0.392 2 9 1:53.840 167.0
26 85 R-ACE GP F. MICHAL / P. PROVOST / Z. SCOULAR Duqueine D09 - Toyota LMP3 M 60 2:01:03.541 6Laps 12351 2 30 1:53.614 167.3
27 56 Ecurie Ecosse Blackthorn G- PETROBELLI/J. ADAM/K. PAUWELS Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT3  GT M 60 2:01:09.161 6Llaps 5620 4 4 1:55.381 164.8
28 69 Team WRT £ LS L G LRl ), LT R BMW M4 GT3 GT M 60 2:01:30.950 6Llaps 21.789 2 3 1:55.420 164.7
29 28 Team WRT R. SALIKHOV / G. PIANA / A. FARFUS BMW M4 GT3 GT M 60 2:01:43.684 ©6Laps 12.734 2 60 1:55.194 165.0
30 15 Kessel Racing D. MEDLER /M. GIDLEY / A. BALZAN Ferrari 296 GT3 GT M 60 2:01:46.993 6Laps 3.309 1 22 1:56.833 162.7
31 87 Origine Motorsport B. YUAN / H. YE/ L. HEINRICH Porsche 911 GT3 R GT M 60 2:02:00.633 6Laps 13.640 2 22 1:55.949 164.0
32 74 Kessel Racing D. BLATTNER/ C. LULHAM / D. MARSCHALL Ferrari 296 GT3 GT M 60 2:02:10.096 6Llaps 9.463 2 6 1:56.123 163.7
33 34 Racing Team Turkey T. VAN ROMPUY// 8. YOLUC / C. EASTWOOD Corvette Z06 GT3.R GT M 60 2:02:12.806 6Laps 2710 2 16 1:56.037 163.8
34 66 JMR P. IBRAHIM / P. IBRAHIM / A. SIMS Corvette Z06 GT3.R GT M 60 2:02:20.457 6Laps 7.651 2 15 1:56.908 162.6
35 21 AF Corse S. MANN / D. LEUNG / A. ROVERA Ferrari 296 GT3 GT M 60 2:02:28.424 6Laps 7.967 2 40 1:56.074 163.8
36 26 Bretton Racing oL AT L (Rl ) L (L= Ligier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3 M 59 2:00:44.847 7 Laps 1Llap 3 16 1:54.285 166.4
37 92 Manthey F. HERIAU / R. PERA/ R. LIETZ Porsche 911 GT3 R GT M 59 2:01:20.251 7 Laps 35404 3 59 1:55.942 164.0
38 10 Manthey A.AU /L. HHARTOG / K. BACHLER Porsche 911 GT3 R GT M 59 2:01:28.310 7Laps 8059 4 22 1:56.291 163.5
39 77 Proton Competition BANKCY/ H. VAN ELINDHOVEN / H. KING Porsche 911 GT3 R GT M 59 2:02:15.192 7 Laps 46.882 4 56 1:56.418 163.3
40 51 AF Corse C. SAMANI/S. GALAEL / D. RIGON Ferrari 296 GT3 GT M 59 2:02:17.416 7Laps 2224 2 55 1:55.602 164.5
41 54 Vista AF Corse C.TOLEDO /F. CASTELLACCI/R. AGOSTINI Ferrari 296 GT3 GT M 58 2:00:51.763 8 Laps 1Llap 4 11 1:57.713 161.5
() ) A e A R G. BENNETT/C. BENNETT/T. MOSCA Ferrari 296 GT3 GT M 58 2:01:22.838 8Llaps 31.075 2 10 1:57.512 161.8
43 59 United Autosports A. MUKOVOZ / A. NESOV / W. BOYD McLaren 720S GT3 GT M 57 2:00:51.424 9 laps 1Lap 2 39 1:55.326 164.9
44 5 United Autosports G. RODA / G. SAUCY / M. JENSEN Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 M 48 1:36:44.679 18Laps 9Llaps 3 16 1:43.498 183.7
45 94 High Class Racing T. WHALE / P. LINDBERG / C. VOISIN Ligier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3 M 26 50:01.993 40 Laps 22Laps 1 10 1:53.520 167.5

Published at: ... TraCk Temp: 32.30 °C Alr Temp: 24.38°C

Race Director
Gwen BOURCIER

Timekeeper
Filippo SALVADORI
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Race 1

Classification by Category (Hour 2)

TotalEnergies

No Team

LMP2
1 20 Algarve Pro Racing
43 Inter Europol Competition
88 Proton Competition
49 High Class Racing
25 Algarve Pro Racing
4 Crowdstrike Racing by APR
22 Proton Competition
3 DKR Engineering
6 United Autosports
30 RD Limited
45 Ponos Racing
47 Cetilar Racing
64 Nielsen Racing
70 Vector Sport RLR
44 ARC Bratislava
5 United Autosports

3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
1
12
13
14
15

16

LMP3
1 17 CLX Motorsport

71 23Events Racing

13 Inter Europol Competition
8 Team Virage

23 23Events Racing
1 Team Virage

29 Forestier Racing by VPS

85 R-ACE GP

26 Bretton Racing

94 High Class Racing

COWONOUBDAWN

-

Drivers

J.FALB /M. KAISER / S. MEGUETOUNIF

G. KOLOVOS / N. SIEGEL / B. GARG
H. FELBERMAYR JR / H. FELBERMAYR / L. FLUXA
J.MOLLER/ G. MENEZES / T. JENSEN

M. JENSEN / E. TRULLI/ T. DILLMANN

G. KURTZ / M. JAKOBSEN / L. DELETRAZ

S. AUST/J. RIED / F. LASER
A.MATTSCHULL / G. PEEBLES / M. BECHE
P.FAYER/ B. HANLEY / P. DI RESTA
F. POORDAD / J. ALLEN / T. VAUTIER

Y. TSUJIKO / K. COZZOLINO / M. SATO

R. LACORTE / C. MILESI/ A. FUOCO
K. LENTOUDIS / C. BOLUKBASI / A. QUINN

D. SCHNEIDER / V. LOMKO / J. ABEL

M. KONOPKA / Y. EHRLACHER / M. VAXIVIERE

G. RODA / G. SAUCY / M. JENSEN

A. JACOBY / K. RABIN / P. LANCHERE
T. WOODWARD / M. RYBA / |. BADAWY
A. BUKHANTSOV / C. CHOU / H. CUBIDES

R. VOZNIAK / V. STEVENS / A. PATEL
L. STERN / M. QUINTARELLI/ I. BARASHI

A. KUMAR / N. KARTHIKEYAN / J. GERBI

N. ADCOCK /L. FECURY / L. MORANO
F. MICHAL / P. PROVOST / Z. SCOULAR
J. ZIELONKA / T. MICOURIS / H. CHANCE

T. WHALE / P. LINDBERG / C. VOISIN

Car

Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson

Ligier JS P325 - Toyota
Ligier JS P325 - Toyota
Ligier JS P325 - Toyota
Ligier JS P325 - Toyota
Ligier JS P325 - Toyota
Ligier JS P325 - Toyota
Ligier JS P325 - Toyota
Duqueine D09 - Toyota
Ligier JS P325 - Toyota
Ligier JS P325 - Toyota

Cat

LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2

LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3

TyLapsTotal Time

Gap

Best Lap
Pit Lap Time Kph

Fastest Lap by HANLEY Benjamin: 1:41.793 (Lap 47, 186.8 Kph)

9 GetSpeed
37 QMMF by GetSpeed
11 TF Sport
56 Ecurie Ecosse Blackthorn
69 Team WRT
28 Team WRT
15 Kessel Racing
87 Origine Motorsport
74 Kessel Racing
34 Racing Team Turkey
66 JMR
21 AF Corse
92 Manthey
10 Manthey
77 Proton Competition
51 AF Corse
54 Vista AF Corse
50 Amerasian Fragrance by AF Racing

59 United Autosports

©CONOOUBBARWN-=

Published at: ...........cccccoovvviiiicnnnnn.

S. JANS / A. BARTONE / F. SCHILLER

A. ALI AL-KHELAIFI / G. AL-MAADHEED / L. AUER

B. MCDONALD / M. BELL / J. ROE

G. PETROBELLI/ J. ADAM / K. PAUWELS
A.MCINTOSH / P. THOMPSON / D. HARPER

R. SALIKHOV / G. PIANA / A. FARFUS

D. MEDLER / M. GIDLEY / A. BALZAN
B. YUAN / H. YE / L. HEINRICH

D. BLATTNER / C. LULHAM / D. MARSCHALL

T. VAN ROMPUY / S. YOLUC / C. EASTWOOD
P.IBRAHIM / P. IBRAHIM / A. SIMS
S. MANN / D. LEUNG / A. ROVERA
F. HERIAU /R. PERA/R. LIETZ
A.AU /L. HARTOG / K. BACHLER
BANKCY / H. VAN EIJNDHOVEN / H. KING

C. SAMANI / S. GALAEL / D. RIGON
C. TOLEDO / F. CASTELLACCI / R. AGOSTINI

G. BENNETT / C. BENNETT / T. MOSCA
A. MUKOVOZ / A. NESOV / W. BOYD

Mercedes-AMG GT3 EvcGT
Mercedes-AMG GT3 EveGT

Corvette Z06 GT3.R
Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT3
BMW M4 GT3
BMW M4 GT3
Ferrari 296 GT3
Porsche 911 GT3 R
Ferrari 296 GT3
Corvette Z06 GT3.R
Corvette Z06 GT3.R
Ferrari 296 GT3
Porsche 911 GT3 R
Porsche 911 GT3 R
Porsche 911 GT3 R
Ferrari 296 GT3
Ferrari 296 GT3
Ferrari 296 GT3
McLaren 720S GT3

GT
GT
GT
GT
GT
GT
GT
GT
GT
GT
GT
GT
GT
GT
GT
GT
GT

M 66  2:00:51.937 2 56 1:42.944 184.7
M 66 2:01:51.228 59.291 59.291 3 52 1:42.388 185.7
M 66 2:01:52.487 1:00.550  1.259 3 49 1:42.365 185.7
M 66  2:02:05.2311:13.294 12.744 3 59 1:42.469 185.5
M 66 2:02:09.973 1:18.036  4.742 3 45 1:42.309 185.8
M 66 2:02:11.4121:19.475 1439 3 46 1:42.277 185.9
M 66 2:02:11.7531:19.816  0.341 2 51 1:42.535 185.4
M 66 2:02:29.857 1:37.920 18.104 3 50 1:43.341 184.0
M 66 2:02:32.979 1:41.042  3.122 3 47 1:41.793 186.8
M 66 2:02:34.8851:42.948 1.906 3 45 1:42.408 185.6
M 65 2:00:18.890 1Lap 1Lap 3 50 1:42.568 185.4
M 65 2:00:48.625 1lLap 29.735 4 4 1:42.043 186.3
M 65 2:01:08.283 1Lap 19.658 3 51 1:42.336 185.8
M 65 2:01:25.848 1Llap 17.565 3 65 1:43.507 183.7
M 65 2:02:34.339 1Lap 1:08.491 3 53 1:43.491 183.7
M 48 1:36:44.679 18Llaps 17 Laps 3 16 1:43.498 183.7

Fastest Lap by LANCHERE Paul: 1:52.645 (Lap 3, 168.8 Kph)
M 62 2:01:44.261 1 3 1:52.645 168.8
M 62 2:02:05.626 21.365 21.365 2 5 1:53.502 167.5
M 61 2:01:23.041 1Lap 1lap 2 32 1:52.665 168.7
M 61 2:01:49.259 1lLap 26.218 2 44 1:52.872 168.4
M 61 2:02:02.677 1Lap 13418 2 60 1:53.489 167.5
M 60 1:59:53.203 2Llaps 1lap 2 9 1:52.761 168.6
M 60 2:00:51.190 2Llaps 57.987 2 9 1:53.840 167.0
M 60 2:01:03.541 2Llaps 12.351 2 30 1:53.614 167.3
M 59 2:00:44.847 3Llaps 1Lap 3 16 1:54.285 166.4
M 26 50:01.993 36 Laps 33 Laps 1 10 1:53.520 167.5

Fastest Lap by JANS Steve: 1:54.782 (|

M 61  2:01:50.343 2 51:54.782 165.6
M 61 2:01:51.183 0.840 0.840 1 6 1:54.962 165.4
M 60 2:00:50.798 1Lap 1Lap 1 13 1:56.175 163.6
M 60 2:01:09.161 1Lap 18.363 4 4 1:55.381 164.8
M 60 2:01:30.950 1Lap 21.789 2 3 1:55.420 164.7
M 60 2:01:43.684 1lLap 12734 2 60 1:55.194 165.0
M 60 2:01:46.993 1Lap 3.309 1 22 1:56.833 162.7
M 60 2:02:00.633 1Lap 13.640 2 22 1:55.949 164.0
M 60 2:02:10.096 1Lap 9463 2 6 1:56.123 163.7
M 60 2:02:12.806 1Lap 2.710 2 16 1:56.037 163.8
M 60 2:02:20.457 1Lap 7.651 2 15 1:56.908 162.6
M 60 2:02:28.424 1lap 7.967 2 40 1:56.074 163.8
M 59 2:01:20.251 2Laps 1Lap 3 59 1:55.942 164.0
M 59 2:01:28.310 2Laps 8.059 4 22 1:56.291 163.5
M 59 2:02:15.192 2Llaps 46.882 4 56 1:56.418 163.3
M 59 2:02:17.416 2Llaps 2224 2 55 1:55.602 164.5
M 58 2:00:51.763 3laps 1Lap 4 11 1:57.713 161.5
M 58 2:01:22.838 3Llaps 31.075 2 10 1:57.512 161.8
M 57 2:00:51.424 4laps 1Lap 2 39 1:55.326 164.9

Track Temp: 32.30°C Air Temp: 24.38 °C

Race Director
Gwen BOURCIER

Timekeeper
Filippo SALVADORI
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